

Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract

Commodity	Department:	Sherriff's Office			
Charm-Tex, Inc.	Charm-Tex, Inc.				
1618 Coney Island Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11230					
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or Service (summary):					
Hygiene Products – Secondary Vendor.					
14IFB00202	Effective Date:	07	7/01/2016		
Sydney Richardson	Expiration Date	: 06	6/30/2017		
Kurt Showalter, Financi	Kurt Showalter, Financial Manager				
Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.					
TIFICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRE (2), one (1) year renewal of July 1, 2016 – June 30, July 1, 2015 – June 30, July 1, 2014 – June 30, GREE TO THE TERMS OF EX	option periods: , 2017 , 2016 , 2015 EXTENSION SET OUT	HEREIN	town, TX 78626		
	Dan A. Gatt Williamson	County Judge	6		
	Charm-Tex, Inc. 1618 Coney Island Average Service (summary): lor. 14IFB00202 Sydney Richardson Kurt Showalter, Finance product and/or service. extend this bid/proposal factors of the service of the service of the service. IFICATE IF IT WAS REQUIRED to the service of th	Charm-Tex, Inc. 1618 Coney Island Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11 or Service (summary): or. 14IFB00202	Charm-Tex, Inc. 1618 Coney Island Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11230 or Service (summary): or. 14IFB00202		



WILLIAMSON COUNTY AFFIDAVIT AUTHORIZED VENDOR REPRESENTATIVE

I hereby swear, affirm and represent to Williamson County that my signature below represents that I am authorized to bind the bidder/proposer to fully comply with the pricing, terms and conditions for the Contract listed below and any extension thereof, if applicable.

Note: If Signature is by an agent, other than the Sole Proprietor(s) or an officer of a Corporation, Limited Liability Company, General Partner or a member of a Genera Partnership, a Power of Attorney or equivalent document must be submitted to the Williamson County Purchasing Department prior to being recommended for award of the contract or renewal.

Contract Number:	14IFB00202
Contract Name:	Hygiene Products
Printed Name of Person Submitting Affidavit:	Ster Danges
Name of Company:	Charm-Tex, Inc.
Date:	May 5, 2016
Signature of Person Submitting Affidavit:	At

	me a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally
appeared ter Danzel , known to me (or sa	tisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged th	nat she/he executed the same for the purposes therein
contained.	
	JOSEPH H. DANZGER
In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DA6069069
	Qualified in Nassau County
$(\) \mathcal{D}$	Commission Expires January 22, 2016
1/6	
Notary Public	
V	